
Surname Name Organisation Country Email

1 Abberton Michael IITA Nigeria M.Abberton@cgiar.org

1 Ahmadi Nourollah Cirad France nourollah.ahmadi@cirad.fr

1 Anthony Vivienne 
Syngenta Foundation for 
Sustainable Agriculture 

Switzerland Vivienne.Anthony@syngenta.com

1 Antigny Frédéric AROS Applied Biotechnology France fan@arosab.com

1 Ashby Jacqueline CGIAR France  j.ashby@cgiar.org 

1 Bartha Béla ProSpecieRara Switzerland bela.bartha@prospecierara.ch

1
Becerra Lopez-
Lavalle

Luis Augusto CIAT Colombia L.A.Becerra@cgiar.org

1 Billot Claire Cirad France claire.billot@cirad.fr

1 Bitoun Remi IRRI Philippines rbitoun@stratech-associates.com

1 Boddupalli Maruthi Prasana Cimmyt Kenya b.m.prasanna@cgiar.org

1 Bragason Ami Nordgen Sweden arni.bragason@nordgen.org

1 Da Silva Marta Cimmyt Mexico M.DaSilva@cgiar.org

1 David Jacques Montpellier SupAgro France Jacques.David@supagro.inra.fr

1 de Ponti Orlando East - West company Thailand odeponti@upcmail.nl

1 Dempewolf Hannes Global Crop Diversity Trust Germany hannes.dempewolf@croptrust.org

1 Deu Monique Cirad France monique.deu@cirad.fr

1 Domaingue Robert Cirad France robert.domaingue@cirad.fr

1 Ellis David
CIP
International Potato Center

Peru D.Ellis@cgiar.org

1 Ellul Philippe CGIAR France p.ellul@cgiar.org

1 Flutre Timothee Inra France timothee.flutre@supagro.inra.fr

1 Ghanem Michel Edmond Icarda Morocco M.Ghanem@cgiar.org

1 Glaszmann Jean Christophe Cirad France glaszmann@cirad.fr

1 Goldman Irwin University of Wisconsin, Madison USA ilgoldma@wisc.edu

1 Gouesnard Brigitte Inra France Brigitte.Gouesnard@supagro.inra.fr

1 Grando Stefania Icrisat India S.Grando@cgiar.org

1 Grenier Cécile Cirad - Ciat Colombia cecile.grenier@cirad.fr
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1 Guillot Hélène
UFS
Union Française des Semenciers

France helene.guillot@ufs-asso.com

1 Guvener Selim International Potato Center Peru S.Guvener@cgiar.org

1 Halewood Michael Bioversity international, Rome Italy m.halewood@cgiar.org

1 Hamilton Ruaraidh IRRI Philippines r.hamilton@irri.org

1 Horry Jean Pierre Cirad France jean-pierre.horry@cirad.fr

1 Huerta Yolanda UPOV Switzerland yolanda.huerta@upov.int

1 Jorasch Petra 
German Plant Breeders 
Association

Germany
Petra.Jorasch@bdp-online.de

1 Kurtz Brad DuPont Pioneer USA bradley.kurtz@pioneer.com

1 Labouisse Jean Pierre Cirad France jean-pierre.labouisse@cirad.fr

1 Lacape Jean Marc Cirad France marc.lacape@cirad.fr

1 Lapitan Nora USAID USA nlapitan@usaid.gov

1 Lefebvre Mathilde Université Paris-Sud France mathilde.lfe@gmail.com

1 Leroy Thierry Cirad France thierry.leroy@cirad.fr

1 Lewicky Sylvie Cirad France sylvie.lewicki_dhainaut@cirad.fr

1 Long Jennifer USAID USA jlong@usaid.gov

1 Lopez Noriega Isabel Bioversity international, Rome Italy i.lopez@cgiar.org

1 Mafuratidze Régis
Community Technology 
Development Trust

 Zimbabwe
rmafuratidze@ctdt.co.zw
rmafuratidze@yahoo.co.uk

1 Manzella Daniele FAO, International Treaty Italy Daniele.Manzella@fao.org

1 Marino Mario FAO, International Treaty Italy Mario.Marino@fao.org

1 Meunier Jean Michel SAKATA seeds France jean-michel.meunier@sakata.eu

1 Michiels Frank  Bayer Crop Science Belgium frank.michiels@bayer.com

1 Molnar Terence Cimmyt Mexico T.MOLNAR@cgiar.org

1 Moreau Philippe
UFS
Union Française des Semenciers

France philippe.moreau@euralis.com

1 Munyenyembe Paul
SADC 
Plant Genetic Ressources Center

Zambia pmunyenyembe@spgrc.org.zm

1 Netto Parentoni Sidney
Embrapa
Sete Lagoas

Brazil cnpms.chpd@embrapa.br

1 Nying Charles MINADER, Yaounde Cameroon nyingcha@yahoo.com

1 Perrier Xavier Cirad France xavier.perrier@cirad.fr

1 Peters Michael CRP Livestock and Fish Colombia M.PETERS-CIAT@CGIAR.ORG



1 Pham Jean Louis Agropolis Fondation IRD France pham@agropolis.fr

1 Piovan Romain GIS Biotechnologies Vertes France piovan@genoplante.com

1 Potier Françoise Cirad France francoise.potier@cirad.fr

1 Powell Wayne CGIAR France w.powell@cgiar.org 

1 Prohens Tomas Jaime Polytechnic University of Valencia Spain jprohens@btc.upv.es

1 Rami Jean François Cirad France jean-francois.rami@cirad.fr

1 Rasmussen Morten Nordgen Sweden morten.rasmussen@nordgen.org

1 Renard Michel Inra Rennes France michel.renard@rennes.inra.fr

1 Roux Nicolas Bioversity France n.roux@cgiar.org

1 Sanchez Perez Gabino
Plant Research International 
Wageningen UR 

Netherlands gabino.sanchezperez@wur.nl

1 Seguin Marc Cirad France marc.seguin@cirad.fr

1 Sivasankar Sobhana Icrisat India S.Sivasankar@cgiar.org

1 This Dominique Montpellier SupAgro France dominique.this@supagro.inra.fr

1 This Patrice Inra France Patrice.This@supagro.inra.fr

1 Tomekpe Kodjo Cirad France kodjo.tomekpe@cirad.fr

1 Treich Demeret Isabelle  Limagrain Vegetable Seeds France  isabelle.treich@limagrain.com

1 Trevisan Walter GEM/USDA and  WEMA/AATF USA wtrevisan@comcast.net

1 Trouche Gilles Cirad France gilles.trouche@cirad.fr

1 Upadhyaya Hari Icrisat India H.Upadhyaya@cgiar.org

1 Van den Hurk Anke Plantum Netherlands a.vandenhurk@plantum.nl

1 Vandenberg Bert University of Saskatchewan Canada bert.vandenberg@usask.ca
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